

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 118 of 2019

Jagdish Singh Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H. C. MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

For the Appellant : Mr. Yogendra Prasad, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

I.A. No. 1329 of 2019

3/ 20.02.2019. This interlocutory application has been filed for condonation of delay of 239 days in filing the present appeal.

In view of the statements made in the interlocutory application, the delay in filing the appeal is hereby, condoned.

This interlocutory application stands allowed.

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 118 of 2019.

This appeal will be heard. Admit.

Issue Notice.

Call for the Lower Court Record.

Prayer for bail of the appellant shall be considered after receipt of the Lower Court Record.

(H. C. Mishra, J.)

(Amitav K. Gupta, J.)