

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 118 of 2019

Jagdish Singh Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H. C. MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant : Mr. Yogendra Prasad, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Niki Sinha, A.P.P.

4/ 27.03.2019. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that since he has been appointed as S.C.-III, now he is unable to pursue this matter.

The appellant has been provided legal aid through the Jharkhand High Court Legal Services Committee.

In that view of the matter, we appoint Mr. Rajesh Kumar Dubey, a panel advocate of Jharkhand High Court Legal Services Committee to pursue this matter.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall hand over the brief to Mr. Rajesh Kumar Dubey. Let his name appear in the cause list henceforth.

List this matter in the next week.

(H. C. Mishra, J.)

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)