

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. A (D.B.) No. 118 of 2019

Jagdish Singh

... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate

For the Resp. State : A.P.P.

09/Dated: 24th March, 2026

1. Mr. Rupesh Singh, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has misplaced his file.
2. Office is directed to hand over a copy of the brief along with the paper-book to Mr. Rupesh Singh, learned counsel for the appellant within one week.
3. Let the case be listed on 29th April, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

24/03/2026

Pappu/-